## 7762443

# CH \$40.00

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DRS Training & Control Systems, LLC		106/03/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DRS C3 & Aviation Company	
Street Address:	12930 Worldgate Drive	
City:	Herndon	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77624430	CBAAR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (973)624-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-622-4444

Email: rsmith@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Robert W. Smith, McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street
Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91074/00029 (RWS/0406)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Smith
Signature:	/Robert W. Smith/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0440

900196332

Date:	07/06/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=CBAAR Trademark Assignment#pa source=CBAAR Trademark Assignment#pa	~

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0441

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### WHEREAS:

DRS Training & Control Systems, LLC, a Florida limited liability company and successor in interest to DRS C3 Systems, Inc., having a place of business at 645 Anchors St., Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and is using the trademark(s) listed at the end of this Assignment as Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Marks"), and for those so designated on Exhibit A has obtained registration or has applied for registration thereof in certain countries of the world; and

DRS C3 & Aviation Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 12930 Worldgate Drive, Herndon, Virginia 20170 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to acquire said Marks, the good will of the business represented by said Marks, the registrations thereof and the applications for registration (if any).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks listed on Exhibit A, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations thereof and applications for registration throughout the world, and including, without limitation the right to sue for and to recover for any past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, through its duly authorized officer below, has executed this assignment on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2010.

DRS Training & Control Systems,

By:

/ / ~

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0442

## **EXHIBIT A: TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED**

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO. or APPLICATION NO.	COUNTRY
CBAAR	Application No. 77/624,430	US

-2-

**RECORDED: 07/06/2011** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004576 FRAME: 0443